MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN THE

SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AND SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

May 10, 2023

Terms and Conditions: This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is entered by and between the SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT ("District") and the SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION ("Association"), collectively, "the parties."

The Parties recognize that Governor Newsom signed Assembly Bill 1655 on September 29, 2022, recognizing Juneteenth as a state-recognized mandatory holiday, effective January 1, 2023.

For the calendar year 2023, Juneteenth shall be recognized as a paid holiday for unit members and added to Article 12: Holidays of the POA Collective Bargaining Agreement. Juneteenth shall be subject to the same rules and restrictions that are applicable to the other paid holidays under the Article.

This Agreement is made and entered into this 10th day of May, 2023.

For the District	
Date:	
	Kristina Hannon, Vice Chancellor, Human Resources & Police Services
For the Association	
Date:	
	James Quigley, Interim President, Police Officers